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Dear Electorate you are invited to attend a meeting of the Full Parish Council to be held 

At 7pm on Monday 7th March 2022   At The Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach 

Item 
No  

Agenda Reporting / 
Action 

690 
690.1 
690.2 
690.3 
 
691. 
691.1 
 

INTRODUCTION:  
Meeting Attendees: 
Apologies for Absence:  
Declarations of Interest: Cllr Fitzpatrick Planning 694.5 
 
APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:  
Approval of Full Parish Council minutes February 2022 
 

 

692 
 
 
 
692.1 
682.2 
682.3 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 
minutes to address the Parish Council, no resolutions other than 
those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 
public forum.       
Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report Update  
Police Report 
CBC highways officer in attendance    TBC  

 

 

693 
693.1 
693.2 
693.3 
 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only. 
Highways Speed restrictions update   
Appointment of new Clerk  
Rushmere liaison meeting update 

 

694 
694.1 
694.2 
694.5 
 
 
 
694.4 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORT  
Cemetery Management Committee:  
Finance Committee:    
Planning & Environment Committee:  
Vandyke Tile Works, Miletree Road, LU7 9LA CB/22/00253/FULL 
Heath Farm tree works CB/TCA/22/00021  
Location: Holly Tree Farm, 1 Leighton Road, CB/22/00434/FULL 
Sports & Recreation Committee:  
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695 
695.1 
 
695.2 
 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 
To approve the purchase of speed watch equipment not exceeding 
£2,400 plus VAT 
To approve repair of zip wire not exceeding £1300 plus VAT 
 

 

686 
686.1 
686.2 

VILLAGE MATTERS 
Speed increase consultation Woburn Road  
Queen’s Jubilee Party contribution 

 

687 
 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION  
Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances  
Markland Gardens                     £375 
Reynolds Landscaping               £ 
Heath Village Barn                     £ 30.00 
Francesca Sheppard                   £ 
Francesca Sheppard expenses £49.93 
 
Direct Debits/Standing Orders 
Anglian Water                             £68.00 
Waste Managed                         £90.00 
British Gas                                    £14.66 
British Gas                                    £623.40 estimate 
Alan Ward                                     £43.33 

 

688 Administration /OTHER MATTERS of interest 
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