

MEETING

Dear Electorate you are invited to attend a meeting of the Full Parish Council to be held

At 7pm on Monday 7th March 2022 At The Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach

Item	Agenda	Reporting /	
No		Action	
690	INTRODUCTION:		
690.1	Meeting Attendees:		
690.2	Apologies for Absence:		
690.3	Declarations of Interest: Cllr Fitzpatrick Planning 694.5		
691.	APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:		
691.1	Approval of Full Parish Council minutes February 2022		
692	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15		
	minutes to address the Parish Council, no resolutions other than		
	those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the		
	public forum.		
692.1	Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report Update		
682.2	Police Report		
682.3	CBC highways officer in attendance TBC		
693	MATTERS ARISING – for information only.		
693.1	Highways Speed restrictions update		
693.2	Appointment of new Clerk		
693.3	Rushmere liaison meeting update		
694	PARISH COUNCIL REPORT		
694.1	Cemetery Management Committee:		
694.2	Finance Committee:		
694.5	Planning & Environment Committee:		
	Vandyke Tile Works, Miletree Road, LU7 9LA CB/22/00253/FULL		
	Heath Farm tree works CB/TCA/22/00021		
	Location: Holly Tree Farm, 1 Leighton Road, CB/22/00434/FULL		
694.4	Sports & Recreation Committee:		

For a copy of this document in large print, please visit our website and click on the globally accepted accessibility icon at the bottom of every page. Alternatively, please contact the Parish Clerk on 07778 356 097 or by email to – parish-clerk@heathandreach.org.uk

Agenda Prepared 28th February 2022 by Francesca Sheppard – Parish Clerk



MEETING

695	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION			
695.1	To approve the purchase of			
	£2,400 plus VAT			
695.2	To approve repair of zip wire not exceeding £1300 plus VAT			
686	VILLAGE MATTERS			
686.1	Speed increase consultation Woburn Road			
686.2	Queen's Jubilee Party contribution			
687	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances			
	Markland Gardens	£375		
	Reynolds Landscaping	£		
	Heath Village Barn	£ 30.00		
	Francesca Sheppard	£		
	Francesca Sheppard expens			
	Direct Debits/Standing Orde			
	Anglian Water	£68.00		
	Waste Managed	£90.00		
	British Gas	£14.66		
	British Gas	£623.40 estimate		
	Alan Ward	£43.33		
688	Administration /OTHER MA	TTERS of interest		

For a copy of this document in large print, please visit our website and click on the globally accepted accessibility icon at the bottom of every page. Alternatively, please contact the Parish Clerk on 07778 356 097 or by email to — parish-clerk@heathandreach.org.uk

Agenda Prepared 28th February 2022 by Francesca Sheppard – Parish Clerk